

Substitute Form PTO -1595
To The Honorable Commissione

101983027

Attorney Docket No. TUCQZOOOOSSUS1

	IA	La.		100920000038031
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution date:				
WINARSKI, Daniel J. RANDALL, Lee C. KLEIN, Craig A. EMBERTY, Robert G.		October 1 October 1 October 2 October	17, 2000 17, 2000	
2. Name and address of receiving International Business Machin Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504		3. Nature of con		Merger Change of Name
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		Execution/Filing/Is	ssue Date
<ul> <li>□ New Patent Application, exe</li> <li>■ Patent Application Number:</li> <li>□ Patent Number:</li> </ul>	09/932,252	ation	Execution D October 19, 200 Filing Date	0 <u>0</u> e
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)			d patents involved:	
Customer No. 28722 Andrew J. Dillon, Esq. BRACEWELL & PATTERSO Suite 350 7600B Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, Texas 78731		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized ☐ Authorized 8. Deposit accounts	unt number: 466	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Michael E. Noe, Jr.  Reg. 44,975  Name of Person Signing  November 15, 2001  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)				

Tn	place	$\circ f$	Form	PTO-	15	95
T11	Diace	$\circ$	LOTIII	FIO	$\perp$	20

08-30-2001

Docket :	No . JP9200	00058US1_
----------	-------------	-----------

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

DANIEL J. WINARSKI

DANIEL J. WINARSKI LEE C. RANDALL CRAIG A. KLEIN ROBERT G. EMBERTY 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

International Business
Machines Corporation
New Orchard Road
Armonk, New York 10504



3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Execution Date: October 17, 2000, October 17, 2000, October 17, 2000, and October 17, 2000, respectively

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is October 17, 2000, October 17, 2000, and October 17, 2000, respectively

- A. Patent Application No.(s)
- B. Patent No.(s)
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Andrew J. Dillon, Esq.
FELSMAN, BRADLEY, VADEN,
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP
Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park
7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy.
Austin, TX 78731
(512) 343-6116

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_1\_
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
  - $\underline{X}$  Authorized to be charged to IBM Corporation deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number:

08/29/2001 DBY	/RHE 00000075	090449	09932252
01 FC±5A1 -	40.00 CH		<del></del>

09-0449

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DeAnn W. Miller

| Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann W. Miller | Deann

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Name of Person Signing

For: FELSMAN, BRADLEY, VADEN,

GUNTER & DILLON, LLP

Total number of pages including cover sheet: \_3

PATENT REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0414

00111211 4

## ASSIGNMENT

(1) <b>DANIEL J. WINARSKI</b> County of <u>Pima</u>	of <u>Tucson</u> , and State of <u>Arizona 85710</u> ,
and (2) LEE C. RANDALL County of Pima	of <u>Tucson</u> , and State of <u>Arizona 85748</u> ,
and (3) <u>CRAIG A. KLEIN</u> County of <u>Pima</u>	of <u>Tucson</u> , and State of <u>Arizona 85710</u> ,
and (4) ROBERT G. EMBERTY County of Pima	of <u>Tucson</u> , and State of <u>Arizona 85710</u> ,

have invented certain improvements in

Whereas, we,

## APPARATUS FOR DETECTING DAMAGE TO THE TRANSDUCER HEAD AND/OR TAPE GUIDE OF AN INTERACTIVE MEDIA DEVICE

and	executed,	respective	ely, a United	d States	patent application	therefor on
(Dat	es Invento	ors Signed	Declaration	) (1)	patent application	, 20 <u>00</u> , and
(2)	10-17-	00	, 20 <u>00</u> ,	and (3)	10-17-2000	, 2000,
and	(4) <u>10</u>	-17		_, 20 <u>00</u> _		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0415

	(1)	Signed at	Tucson	on 17 Oct, 2000.
				David Winarski
				DANIEL J. WINARSKI
and	(2)	Signed at	Tueson	on <u>10~17</u> , 20 <u>00</u> .
				L. C. Radell
			*	LEE C.RANDALL
and	(3)	Signed at	TUCSON	on 10/17, 2000.
				a. Dei
				CRAIG A. KLEIN
			_	
and	(4)	Signed at	Tucson	on <u>10-17</u> , 20 <u>00</u> .
			16	bert G. Cutrerly
				ROBERT G. EMBERTY

**RECORDED: 02/07/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0416